MDC2 Series
Cylinder weight table/how to order
Cylinder weight table
F0HSW
How to order switch
Model: Compact direct mounting cylinder
A	 Model No.	 :	Double acting/single rod/with switch
B	 Bore size	 :	ø6 mm
C	 Stroke	 :	4 mm
D	 Switch model No.	:	Proximity switch F2V, lead wire 1 m
E	 Switch quantity	:	1 on rod side
[Example of model No.]
 Anti-dust generation structure for use in cleanrooms  Design compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process
(Catalog No. CB-033SA)Clean-room specifications (Catalog No. CC-1226A)Specifications for rechargeable battery
P7*-……………-MDC2 P4*-……………-MDC2
P5*-……………-MDC2
Stroke (mm) 3 4 6 8 10 Weight
per
switchNo switch With switch No switch With switch No switch With switch No switch With switch No switch With switch
ø4 6.4 - - - 7.3 - - - - - -
ø6 - - 11.4 13.1 12.4 14 13.4 15 - - 10
ø8 - - 16.1 18.2 17.4 19.5 18.7 20.8 - - 10
ø10 - - 21.4 23.3 22.6 24.5 - - 25 26.9 10
Bore size (mm)
*1	:	ø4 with switch is not available.
*2	:	�For MDC2 with reed switch, the cylinder cannot be
mounted on a magnetic substance (iron plate, etc.).
		�  This could lead to switch detection
malfunction.
*3	:	�When using MDC2-L-6 with reed switch, use a
non-magnetic bolt (stainless steel hexagon socket
head cap screw, etc.) for cylinder mounting bolt.
	� Failure to do so could lead to switch
detection malfunction.
*4	:	�Refer to page 1348 for the min. stroke
with switch.
 No switch (without magnet for switch)
 With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
*1
*2
*3
*4
How to order
Code Description
Model No.
MDC2 Double acting/single rod No switch
MDC2-L Double acting/single rod With switch
Bore size
4 ø4
6 ø6
8 ø8
10 ø10
Stroke (mm)
3 3 (ø4)
4 4 (ø6 to ø10)
6 6 (ø4 to ø10)
8 8 (ø6, ø8)
10 10 (ø10)
Switch model No.
Axial